

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4845/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in  
14329/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

WP No.

MANTU MOHAN SAMANTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16876 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4841 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.  
Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.  
Mr. Dharendra Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) No. 4841/2007.  
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 5 have appeared and filed Counter  
Affidavit but there is no appearance for Respondent No.4.  
Service of notice is complete on all the respondents in SLP(C)  
No. 4845/2007 except Respondent No. 8 who has refused to accept  
the notice as mentioned in the affidavit filed by the Counsel for  
the petitioner.

..2/-

- 2 -  
-

In SLP(C) No. 16876/2007 service of notice is complete on  
all the respondents except Respondent Nos. 6,10 and 19, therein.  
The said respondents also have refused to accept notice according  
to the affidavit filed by the Counsel for the petitioner. The  
counsel for the petitioner undertakes to take steps by way of  
substituted service. He may take appropriate steps, before  
19.11.2009.

List the matter on 19.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG