

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ia No. 5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4845/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in WP No.
14329/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MANTU MOHAN SAMANTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[APPLN. FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT No. 8 from the array
of parties)

(With office report)

WITHDRAWALIA No. 5 in SLP © No. 16876/2007

[JYOTIRMOY BHATTACHARYA & ORS. V. STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.]

(Appln. for deleting the names of respondent Nos. 6, 10 and 19
from the array of parties)

(With office report)

Date: 22/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 5 in SLP(C) No. 4845 of 2007 seeking
deletion of the name of respondent No. 8 and IA
No. 5 in SLP © 16876/2007 seeking deletion of
the names of respondent Nos. 6, 10 and 19 are
allowed at the risk of the petitioners.(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER