

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4845/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in WP No.
14329/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MANTU MOHAN SAMANTA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(I.A. Nos. 6-8-With appln(s) for intervention and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 4841 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16876 of 2007
(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
In SLPs.4841 & Mr. Dhirendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
16876/07 Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna Bhattacharyya, Adv.

In SLP 4845/07 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
rr 4-5 SLP 4845/07 Mr. P.K. Halder, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Jain,Adv.

State of West Bengal Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

rrs. 4,5 In Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.
SLP(C) 16876/2007 Mr. C.R. Addey, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C) No. 16876 of 2007.

No ground is made out for our interference. The
special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.

In view of the dismissal of the special leave petitions, no orders are called for on I.A. Nos. 6 to 8-applications for intervention in SLP(C) No. 4845 of 2007.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master